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STATE OF ALASKA 
 

Department of Natural Resources 
 

Request for Proposals (RFP) 200000049 
Fabrication of Interpretive Panels for State Park Facilities 

 
AMENDMENT 2 

 
Date of Issue: February 26, 2020 

 
Amendment 2 to the Fabrication of Interpretive Panels for State Park Facilities RFP serves to: 
 
1.  Make changes to the RFP; 
 
2.  Provide answers to questions received from proposers. The questions and responses begin 
on page 2 and end on page 2 of this Amendment. This Amendment is hereby made part of the 
RFP and is a total of 2 pages. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                            Issued by: Shawn M. Olsen, 
                                                                                                                         Procurement Officer 
                                                                                                                    Phone: (907) 269-8687 
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CHANGES TO THE RFP 
 
1.  3.09 Third-Party Service Providers is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 
 
Does not apply to this RFP. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

Question 1: Sect 3.08 Location of Work 
Can the request in writing for the waiver to have the work performed outside the United States (to 
be done in British Columbia, Canada) be emailed or faxed rather than sent through physical 
traditional mail? 
 
Answer: Please email your request to dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov. 
 
Question 2: Sect 3.09    Third Party Service Providers 
Can you provide more information on these reports (“Type 2 Statement on Standards for 
Attestation Engangements – SSAE…etc.”) and where to obtain any of these report templates? 
 
Answer: Please see above Changes to The RFP regarding Sec. 3.09 Third-party Service 
Providers. 
 
Question 3: Sect 6.02 Alaska Business Licences and Othr required Licenses 
Are these requirements, specifically the Alsakan Business Licence, valid for forgien bidders such 
as from Cananda or would this be waived if the Location of Work Waiver is granted? 
 
Answer: An Alaska Business License is not required at time of submission of proposal. Offerors 
will be notified through a Notice of Intent to Award a Contract, who the apparent successful offeror 
is. If your firm is determined the apparent successful offeror, you will be need to have a valid 
Alaska Business License prior to me emailing you a contract (even if the work is outside of 
Alaska). 
 

END OF AMENDMENT 2 
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